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AFFOAVIT AND NOTICE F INTENT 0 HoLD AL
8215

MINING CLAIMS AND SITES 15795

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that the owner or claimant intended or
intends to hold the mining claims, and/or tunnel sites listed below
from 12:00 p.m. on September 1 of the year before this affidavit
was made and recorded, until 11:59 a.m, an September 1 of the
year that this affidavit was made and recorded.

RECORDER’S STAMP
The claim map showing said claims is filed in the EUREKA County records.

Name of claims or sites: BLM Serial Mos:

PLEASE SEEATTACHED LIST
Dry Hills (96) & South Lone Mountain (140)

A total number of 236 claims is being STATE OF NEVADA

filed with this document.

Name and mailing address of owneror claimant:

ANG CENTRAL LLC

c/o Allied Nevada Gold Corp.
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 200
Reno, Nevada 89521

e Lo

Ena

David Flint, Vice President Exploration
Allied Nevada Gold Corp

COUNTY OF WASHOE

Subscribed and sworn to by
David Flint
before me on this
20th day of October, 2010.

N DARCI DAWN BERTRAM

%} Nolary Public - State of Navada

%/ Appoiniment Racarded in Washoe County i
No: 96-3501-2 - Expires July 21, 2012

e Alre Lotin

vank,

’ Notary Public {Signature)
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Name

NM 1

NM 2

NM 3

NM 4
NM 5

NM 6

NM 7

NM 8
NM 9
NM 10
NM 11
NM 12
NM 13
NM 14
NM 15
NM 16
NM 17
NM 18
NM 19
NM 20
NM 21
NM 22
NM 23
NM 24
NM 25
NM 26
NM 27
NM 28
NM 29
NM 30
NM 31
NM 32
NM 33
NM 34
NM 35
NM 36
NM 37
NM 38
NM 39
NM 40

Dry Hills Project

96 claims

Eureka County, Nevada

Location
Date

08/28/05
(9/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
Q9/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
08/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
08/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
(09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05

ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTBAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LILC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL. LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LiC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC

19/26/2018)
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BLM Listed Owner

Zof B

BLM Serial
Number

NMC 914274
NMC 214275
NMC 914276
NMC 914277
NMC 814278
NMC 914279
NMC 914280
NMC 914281
NMC 914282
NMC 914283
NMC 914284
NMC 914285
NMC 914286
NMC 914287
NMC 914288
NMC 914289
NMC 914280
NMC 914281
NMC 914292
NMC 914293
NMC 914294
NMC 214295
NMC 914296
NMC 914297
NMC 914298
NMC 914299
NMC 914300
NMC 914301
NMC 914302
NMC 914303
NMC 914304
NMC 914305
NMC 914306
NMC 914307
NMC 914308
NMC 914309
NMC 914310
NMC 914311
NMC 914312
NMC 914313



41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
680
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Name

NM 41
NM 42
NM 43
NM 44
NM 45
NM 46
NM 47
NM 48
NM 489
NM 50
NM 51
NM 52
NM 53
NM 54
NM 55
NM 56
NM 57
NM 58
NM 53
NM 60
NM 61
NM 62
NM 63
NM 64
NM 65
NM 66
NM 67
NM 68
NM 69
NM 70
NM 71

NM 72
NM 73
NM 74
NM 75
NM.76
NM 77

NM 78

NM 79

NM 80

Dry Hills Project

96 claims

Eureka County, Nevada

Location
Date

09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/03
09/28/05
05/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/28/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
08/27/05
00/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
Q9/27/05
09/27/05
08/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/08
09/27/05
08/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
08/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05

BLM Listed Owner

ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LL.C
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC

BLM Serial
Number

NMC 914314
NMC 914315
NMC 9143186
NMC 914317
NMC 914318
NMC 914319
NMC 914320
NMC 214321
NMC 914322
NMC 914323
NMGC 914324
NMC 214325
NMC 914326
NMC 914327
NMC 914328
NMC 214329
NMC 914330
NMC 914331
NMC 914332
NMC 914333
NMC 914334
NMC 914335
NMC 914336
NMC 914337
NMC 914338
NMC 914339
NMC 914340
NMC 914341
NMC 914342
NMC 914343
NMC 914344
NMC 914345
NMC 914346
NMC 914347
NMC 914348
NMGC 914349
NMC 914350
NMC 914351
NMC 514352
NMC 914353
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
83
94
95
96

Name

NM 81
NM 82
NM 83
NM 84
NM 85
NM 86
NM 87
NM 88
NM 89
NM 90
NM 91
NM 92
NM 93
NM 94
NM g5
NM 96

Dry Hills Project

96 claims

Eureka County, Nevada

Location

Date

09/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
08/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05
08/27/05
09/27/05
09/27/05

BLM Listed Owner

ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL tLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC

AR TE R 0215795 o0 522,

BLM Serial
Number

NMC 914354
NMGC 914355
NMC 214356
NMC 914357
NMC 914358
NMC 914358
NMC 914380
NMC 914361
NMC 914362
NMC 914363
NMC 914364
NMC 914365
NMC 914366
NMC 9143867
NMC 914368
NMC 914369

la/26/2010
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Name

MH 1
MH 2
MH 3
MH 4
MH 5
MH &
MH 7
MH 8
MH 9
MH 10
MH 11
MH 12
MH 13
MH 14
MH 15
MH 16
MH 17
MH 18
MH 19
MH 20
MH 21
MH 22
MH 23
MH 24
MH 25
MH 26
MH 27
MH 28
MH 29
MH 30
MH 31
MH 32
MH 33
MH 34
MH 35
MH 36
MH 37
MH 38
MH 39

South Lone Mountian Project
140 claims

Eureka County, Nevada

Location
Date

08/20/05
(9/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
08/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
(9/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
08/20/05
08/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
Q9/20/05
09/20/05
Q9/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
05/20/05
08/20/05

BLM Listed Owner

ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL.LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL L[1C
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL L1C
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC

BLM Serial
Number

NMC 913746
NMC 913747
NMC 913748
NMC 913749
NMC 913750
NMC 913751
NMC 913752
NMC 913753
NMC 913754
NMC 213755
NMC 9137586
NMC 913757
NMC 913758
NMC 913759
NMC 813760
NMC 913761
NMC 913762
NMC 913763
NMC 913764
NMC 913765
NMC 913766
NMC 913767
NMC 913768
NMC 913769
NMC 913770
NMC 513771
NMC 913772
NMC 913773
NMC 913774
NMC 813775
NMC 913776
NMC 913777
NMC 913778
NMC 913779
NMC 913780
NMC 913781
NMC 913782
NMC 913783
NMC 913784
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40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
83
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74

75
76
77
78

Name

MH 40
MH 41
MH 42
MH 43
MH 44
MH 45
MH 46
MH 47
MH 48
MH 49
MH 50
ME 51
MH 52
MH 53
MH 54
MH 55
MH 56
MH 57
MH 58
MH 59
MH 60
MH 61
MH 82
MH 63
MH 84
MH 65
MH 66
MH 67
MH 68
MH 62
MH 70
MH 71
MH 72
MH 73
MH 74
MH 75
MH 76
MH 77
MH 78

South Lone Mountian Project
140 claims

Eureka County, Nevada

Location
Date

09/20/05
08/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
Qg/20/05
(9/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05%
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
08/20/05
08/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
Do/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
08/20/05

BLM Listed Owner

ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL 1L.C
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC

BLM Serial
Number

NMC 913785
NMC 913786
NMC 913787
NMC 913738
NMC 913789
NMC 913790
NMC 913791
NMC 913792
NMC 913793
NMC 913794
NMC 913795
MMGC 913796
NMC 913797
NMC 913798

. NMC 913799

NMC 913800
NMC 913801

. NMC 913802

NMC 913803
NMC 913804
NMC 913805
NMC 913806
NMC 913807
NMC 913808
NMC 913808
NMC 913810
NMC 913811
NMC 913812
NMC 913813
NMC 913814
NMC 913815
NMC 913816
NMC 913817
NMC 913818
NMC 913819
NMC 913820
NMC 913821
NMC 913822
NMC 913823
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79
80
B1
82
B3
B4
8BS
86
87
88
89
a0
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

Name

MH79
MH B0
MH 81

MH 82
MH 83
MH 84
MH 85
MH 86
MH 87
MH 88
MH 89
MH 90
MH 91

MH 92
MH 93
MH 94
MH 95
MH 98
MH 97
MH 98
MH 99
MH 100
MH 101
MH 102
MH 103
MH 104
MH 105
MH 106
MH 107
MH 108
MH 109
MH 110
MH 111
MH 112
MH 113
MH 114
MH 115
MH 116
MH 117

South Lone Mountian Project
140 claims

Eureka County, Nevada

Location
Date

09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
08/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
08/20/05
(9/20/05
09/20/05
02/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05

BLM Listed Owner

ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL/LLC
ANG CENTRAL L1LC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC

BLM Serial
Number

NMC 913824
NMC 913825
NMC 913826
NMC 913827
NMC 913828
NMC 913829
NMGC 13830
NMC 913831
NMC 913832
NMC 913833
NMC 913834
NMC 913835
NMC 913836
NMGC 913837
NMC 913838
NMC 913839
NMC 913840
NMC 913841
NMC 913842
NMC 913843
NMC 913844
NMC 913845
NMC 913846
NMC 913847
NMC 913848
NMC 913849
NMC 913850
NMC 913851
NMC 913852
NMC 913853
NMC 913854
NMC 913855
NMC 913856
NMC 913857
NMC 913858
NMC 913859
NMC 913860
NMC 913861
NMC 913862
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118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Name

MH 118
MH 119
MH 120
MH 121
MH 122
MH 123
MH 124
MH 125
MH 126
MH 127
MH 128
MH 128
MH 130
MH 131
MH 132
MH 133
MH 134
MH 135
MH 136
MH 137
MH 138
MH 138
MH 140

South Lone Mountian Project

140 claims

Eureka County, Nevada

Location
Date

09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
08/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
£9/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05
09/20/05

BLM Listed Owner

ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC
ANG CENTRAL. LLC
ANG CENTRAL LLC

NN B OVIDIE Y 0215795 222 °334

BLM Serial
Number

NMGC 913863
NMC 913864
NMC 913865
NMC 9138686
NMC 813867
NMC 913868
NMC 913869
NMC 913870
NMC 913871
NMC 913872
NMC 913873
NMC 913874
NMC 913875
NMC 913876
NMC 213877
NMC 913878
NMC 913879
NMC 913880
NMC 913881
NMC 913882
NMC 913883
NMC 513884
NMC 913885

10/26/2010
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